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Rank 2019
ranking

Company Sectors Revenue (£000s) Compound annual 
growth rate (%)

Key shareholders Website Headquarters Financial  
year-end

1 1 Russell Taylor Technical 119,926 130.9 Ben Russell www.russell-taylor.co.uk Burton, Cheshire Dec 18
2   Trilogy IT/technology 21,408 65.7 Daniel Fox, Ivan Jackson, Jamie Bernstein www.trilogyinternational.com London Nov 18
3   Solutions Recruitment Multi-sector 33,669 65.1 Michael Grayson www.solrecruit.co.uk Newcastle upon Tyne Mar 18
4   Staffing Match Multi-sector 32,250 63.9 Salman Iftikhar, Michael Gadsby www.staffingmatch.co.uk Middlesex Dec 18
5        ▽ 3 Green Park Executive search 90,107 58.9 Raj Tulsiani, Steve Baggi www.green-park.co.uk London Jan 19
6        △ 8 Logical Personnel Solutions Industrial 61,303 52.4 Stephen Durant www.logicalps.com Leeds Nov 18
7   Deploy UK Technical 16,629 50.2 Paul Ford www.deployuk.com London Oct 18
8   TFS Healthcare Healthcare 38,621 49 Andrew Yetzes www.tfshealthcare.co.uk London Mar 18
9 9 LHi GROUP Professional 49,474 43.1 Thomas Glanfield www.wearelhi.com London Dec 18
10   Kintec Technical 56,628 41.8 Neil McCarthy www.kintecglobal.com Manchester Mar 19
11   CareerMakers Industrial 15,448 39 Mohammad Zahoor, Omair Mohammad Akram www.career-makers.co.uk Manchester Jul 18
12      △ 23 Amoria Bond IT/technology 68,106 38.2 Daniel Daw, Gareth Lloyd, Nicholas Barrow www.amoriabond.com Manchester Nov 18
13      ▽ 5 ERSG Energy 74,704 36.5 Peter Flaherty, Michael Ryan, Lucien Sullivan www.ersg-global.com Bromley Sep 18
14      ▽ 10 MPA Recruitment Multi-sector 21,439 36.4 Patrick Anderson, Mary Pat O’Kane www.mparecruitment.co.uk Derry/Londonderry Feb 19
15      △ 16 BIE Executive Executive search 40,071 35.6 Ben Hawkins, Gordon Whyte, Simon Moore, Emma Moreton, Robert Walker www.bie-executive.com London Mar 19
16   Omni RMS RPO 23,444 35.6 Robert Leggett, Kay Leggett www.omnirms.com Cheshire Feb 19
17      △ 24 Quest Employment Multi-sector 52,095 35.3% David Parker, Mark Russell www.questemployment.co.uk Northampton Dec 18
18      △ 32 The Curve Group RPO 18,610 34.6% Della Wolfe, Jeanette Ramsden, Lyndsey Simpson www.thecurvegroup.co.uk Hinton-in-the-Hedges Oct 18
19   Gravitas Recruitment Technology, finance 42,537 34.3 Daniel Wallis, Jonathan Ellerbeck, Cerys Ellerbeck www.gravitasrecruitmentgroup.com London Nov 18
20    ▽ 11 Frank Recruitment Group IT/technology 227,879 34.2 TPG Capital, Nigel O’Donoghue, Sean Wadsworth www.frankgroup.com Newcastle upon Tyne Nov 18
21      ▽ 14 X4 Group IT, engineering, pharma 32,028 32.5 Glenn Norris, Mike Norris, Peter Rabey www.x4group.co.uk London Sep 18
22     ▽ 7 La Fosse Associates IT/technology 108,350 32.3 Simon La Fosse, Linda La Fosse www.lafosse.com London Dec 18
23     △ 31 Falcon Green Personnel Construction 39,814 32 Jack O’Connell, Joseph Sweeney, Kieran Nestor www.falcongreen.co.uk London Mar 19
24   On-Site Group Multi-sector 26,110 30.4 Saif Khan, Darren Burnett, Stephanie Burnett www.theonsitegroup.co.uk Hampshire Mar 18
25   Tripod Partners Healthcare 54,948 30.4 Philip Randerson, Dean Covill www.tripodpartners.co.uk London Sep 18
26   TXM Recruit Engineering 67,735 30.1 Keiron Gallimore, Laurence Seward www.txmrecruit.co.uk Milton Keynes Dec 18
27   365 Resourcing Multi-sector 10,943 29.9 Philip Gallagher www.365resourcing.co.uk Worcester Dec 18
28   Client Server Technology 19,576 28.4 David Kerr, Nicholas Boulton www.client-server.com London Apr 19
29   Orbital Recruitment RPO 25,531 28.3 Frederick Wood, Mark Burton, Neil Powell www.orbital-recruitment.co.uk Derby Jan 19
30   SOS Group Technical 28,940 28.1 Mark Thirkettle, Samuel Poots www.sosgroup.uk Essex Sep 18
31   Castlerock Recruitment Healthcare 56,271 28 Ian Munro, Twenty 20 Capital www.crg.uk.com Prescot, Merseyside Mar 18
32     △ 44 Eton Bridge Partners Executive search 49,852 27.5 Ashton Ward, Mark Craddock www.etonbridgepartners.com Windsor Dec 18
33     ▽ 29 Driver Require Logistics 13,211 27.5 Kieran Smith, Chrysalis VCT www.driverrequire.co.uk Stevenage Dec 18
34   Templeton Recruitment IT/technology 11,732 26.9 Nadeem Ahmad www.templeton-recruitment.com London Dec 18
35   SPS Group Industrial 75,554 26.8 LDC www.spsgroup.uk.com Bradford Mar 19
36   Sanderson Recruitment Multi-sector 426,500 26.4 Keith Dawe www.sandersonplc.com Bristol Jun 18
37   Head Resourcing IT/technology 70,985 26.1 Paul Atkinson, Moira Atkinson www.headresourcing.com Edinburgh Dec 18
38   Austin Fraser Technology/life sciences 48,209 26 Derek Simpson, Peter Hart www.austinfraser.com Reading Feb 18
39   Levy Recruitment IT/technology 21,293 25.9 Matt Murphy, Lawrence Levy www.levy.eu.com St Albans Dec 18
40    ▽ 4 Marlin Green IT/technology 26,812 25.2 Toby Dixon, Lee Nania www.marlingreen.com London May 19
41   Mane Technical 50,958 25 Luigi Pacelli www.mane.co.uk Watford Aug 18
42   Oliver James Associates Professional 118,397 24.9 Nicholas Rogers, Oliver Castle www.ojassociates.com London Dec 18
43   Stanton House IT, professional 32,712 24.8 Neil Wilson, Nicholas Eaves www.stantonhouse.com London Dec 18
44     ▽ 25 Venturi Group IT/technology 26,518 24.7% Brad Lamb www.venturi-group.com London Mar 19
45   Samuel Knight International Technical 14,182 24.7% Todd Grondona, Steven Rawlinson, Gresham House www.samuel-knight.com Newcastle upon Tyne Nov 18
46     ▽ 38 BMSL Group Construction, engineering 93,143 24.5% Bernard Goodchild www.bmsgroupltd.co.uk Billingham May 18
47   Twenty Recruitment IT, financial services 21,724 23.7% Paul Marsden www.twentyrecruitment.com London Dec 18
48   Antal International Multi-sector 30,862 23.6% Anthony Goodwin www.antal.com London Dec 18
49   McGinley Aviation Aviation 128,390 23.0% Colm McGinley www.mcginleyaviation.com Hampshire Dec 18
50   Montash IT/technology 28,951 22.6% Andrew Larholt www.montash.com London Dec 18

This year’s Recruiter FAST 50 is consistent with that of previous 
years in that the niche sector specialists have triumphed
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